TOWN OF OAKFIELD

FOND DU LAC COUNTY, WISCONSIN

NOTICE of ADOPTION of ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A MUNICIPAL COURT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 8, 2020, the Town of Oakfield, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin, adopted an Ordinance Establishing a Municipal Court effective July 15, 2020.

The purpose of the Ordinance is to establish a joint municipal court to be designated Lakeside Municipal Court that shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the municipalities that are party to the agreement and publication as required by law.

Two additional municipalities have joined the Municipal Court and this ordinance replaces the previous Ordinance Establishing a Municipal Court, which was adopted on December 9, 2019.

Interested parties may view a copy of the Ordinance by contacting Nicole Schauer, Town Clerk, at 920.517.6727 to set up a time to view the Ordinance at the Town Hall, N3349 Oak Center Road, Oakfield, WI 53065.

Dated this 8th day of June 2020

Nicole Schauer, Town Clerk